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Welcome:

Dear Parent/Guardian,

 

I am sure that for you, like me, the last few years

have flown by and now we find ourselves at the

threshold of an incredibly important moment in

your child's life. Obviously at this point there is a

raft of information available to you and I am sure

you have questions about how best to ensure that

maximum progress is achieved in each subject. The

purpose of this pack is to offer guidance, suggest

pathways and answer some questions that you may

have. Obviously the contents of this pack are not

exhaustive but I do feel they are a good jumping off

point and using them as a basis to move will result

in some positive outcomes. I hope it is useful to you

and if you have any further questions do not not

hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind Regards,

 

Mr Smith

Head of Year 11



Useful
Contacts:

Mr Smith -Head of Year:

bsmith@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Alderman - Year 11 Pastoral Learning

Lead :

talderman@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr McCoy - Head of Maths

mmccoy@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Moss - Head of Science

hmoss@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Mann - Head of English and Media

cmann@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Bell - Head of Art

cbell@prioryacademies.co.uk



Useful
Contacts:

Mr Billinger - Head of Music

sbillinger@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Craven - Head of Drama and Dance

scraven@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Pomphrey - Head of Geography

ipomphrey@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Crocker - Head of History

acrocker@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Swaby - Head of PE

sswaby@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Stephens - Head of RE

kstephens@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

 

 



Useful
Contacts:

Mr Stones - Head of Social Sciences

sstones@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Millward - Head of Technology/IT

nmillward@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Miss Blackman - Head of Business

kblackman@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mrs Alexander-Grocott - Head of MFL

ealexandergrocott@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Dinnie - Assistant Head Pastoral

idinnie@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

Mr Verdon - Deputy Head Curriculum

tverdon@prioryacademies.co.uk

 

 

 



GCSE Examination Boards



What do the new 9-1
grades equate to?

Recently the goverment changed the system of grading
GCSE's from traditional letter based grading to a number
based system. This has caused some confusion so for
the sake of clarity what the new grades equate to in old

terms is written below.
 

 
 
9
 
8
 
7
 
6
 
5
 
4
 
3
 
2
 
1
 
 

D/E/F/G

B/C

A*/A



Ofqual advice for students
taking exams:





Ofqual answer further questions about

exams and the process here:

 

https://www.gov.uk/government/public

ations/ask-ofqual-common-questions-

answered

 



The time has arrived and revising
must get underway.....but what do I
do? The next few pages should give
you some ideas.



Some basic tips...







Things you should do....









Stress is going to happen...what
do I do?











Online Revision
Programs:

www.senecalearning.com
 

Seneca is a online revision service that offers
support in most majot subjects. The materials
they offer are comprehensive and thorough.
The basic level of service if free but they do

offer a paid service as well which guarantees a
certain level of performance.



www.gcsepod.com

 

All students in Y11 have access to this

service, it offers videos and guidance in

many of our subjects and the response

to it has been highly positive. It is an

excellent resource that we suggest is

used extensively.



https://studywise.co.uk/gcse-revision/

 

Studywise is a site that collates together a

huge number of resources for GCSE

revision. They focus on three examination

boards (Edexcel, AQA and OCR) so it is

not usful for all subjects but the site is

easy to use.



Apps:





Sharepoint
Links:

Sharepoint is a virtual learning and information 
area that can be accessed by all pupils. Inside

you will finds areas for each subject which
contain revision materials. It is an excellent

resource that contains a wide range of things to
aid learning. A link to it can be found on the

home gateway.


